FORM P1'3-1595 R 04-19-20	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	##	
Tab settings □□□ ▼ 10132502	29	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Hatents and Trademarks:	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TIMOTHY M. O TREGAN 3 - 21 - 0 0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ELECTRICAL MATERIALS COMPANY Name: Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	75320 75320	
3. Nature of conveyance. 2 Assignment	Street Address: 145 Elizabeth Lane	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Genoa City State: WI ZIP: 53128	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): OHLS If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: MKLCH 17, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 전 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: THOMAS E. HILL, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
4/18/2 <u>000 JSHABAZZ 00000116 09532064</u> 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 3000	05-1060	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. THOMAS E. HILL Thomas E. HILL MARCH 21, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to ELECTRICAL MATERIALS COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of the state of Illinois, United States of America, having a place of business at 145 Elizabeth Lane, Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in **TEMPORARY POWER SOURCE FOR UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM** and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on MARC IN SCOOL and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to

REEL: 010698 FRAME: 0762

cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the undersigned hereby also assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this 17 day of MARCH, 2000.

Timothy M. O'Regan TIMOTHY M. O'REGAN

United States of America)
State of Wisconsin) ss.:
City of Genoa)

OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA J JONES
NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMITTEE CHEPIRES: 00/29/03

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

honda 3 Scres Notary Public

2